



Date: 07/31/2017

Page 1 of 4

Ship To: City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address 92101		Community Parks I 2125 Park Blvd, MS 32 San Diego 92101			Billing Contact: KRISHNA MABULAY Telephone: E-Mail:kmabulay@sandiego.gov					
						labulay@Sa	anulego.g	JOV		
Vendo	r: Acacia Landscape Company			Terms:	dave 0.25	5 % cash dis	count			
	PO Box 4270				•	/ /0 00311 013	boount			
	Chula Vista CA 91909-4270			FOB Des		erms: nation				
				Buyer:	Chris	stopher Moo	re			
				Telepho	one: 619-3	236-7254				
Vendor	ID: 10012311 Telephone: 619-540-64	33 E-Mail: pkubilis@yahoo.com	1		~					
		E-W		E-Mail:	il: CMoore@sandiego.gov					
Line #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quant	ity/UM	Uni	it Price	Exten	ded Price		
1	A-1 Ashley Falls NP AS needed 7.01.17-6.30.18.	06/30/2018		12 MON	USD	2,837.19	USD	34,046.28		
	Update insurance and business tax as required.									
	WAGE REQUIREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDEF	RS EXECUTED ON OR AFTER JANUAF	₹Y 1, 2015							
	By performing the services detailed in this purch	nase order. Contractor								
	is entering into a contract with the City. Contract	tor certifies that he								
	or she is aware of the wage provisions describe with such provisions before commencing service									
	A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Dieg	go Municipal Code section								
	22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, rep work performed under this Contract is subject to	•								
	laws. For construction work performed under the	is Contract cumulatively								
	exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition work performed under this Contract cumulativel									
	contractor and its subcontractors shall comply w	with State prevailing								
	wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirement is in addition to the requirement									
	pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections	22.4201through 22.4245.								
	Contractor must determine which per diem rate classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate									
	and pay the highest of the two rates to their em									
	applies to workers who are not subject to Preva 1. Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirement									
	1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code									
	subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who Contract are paid not less than the prevailing ra	•								
	determined by the Director of the California Dep									
	Relations (DIR). This includes work performed of preconstruction phases of construction including	5 5								
	inspection and land surveying work.	J, but not infined to,								
	1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the City and are available for inspection to any interested party on									
	request. Copies of the prevailing rate of per dier									
	found at http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWage									
Contractor and its subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages determination at each job site and shall make them available to any interested party upon request. 1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates. If the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate to be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon										
	expiration of the published wage rate and the pr	redetermined wage rate is								
Notes: ⊺	Notes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/						ST P	AGE		
	IMPORTANT!					FOR 1				
To ensu	To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above							∖∟		
arrected	lirected to Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above									





Date: 07/31/2017

Page 2 of 4

				1	I
Line #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Unit Price	Extended Price
	on file with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become				
	effective on the date following the expiration date and shall apply	to			
	this Contract in the same manner as if it had been published in sa				
	publication. If the predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration dates with additional predetermined wage ra				
	which expiration dates occur during the life of this Contract, each				
	successive predetermined wage rate shall apply to this Contract of				
	date following the expiration date of the previous wage rate. If the				
	last of such predetermined wage rates expires during the life of th				
	Contract, such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contra 2. Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall				
	comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a wo				
	paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in whi				
	the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
	applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 - 1				
	3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comp				
	California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires kee accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, a				
	making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its				
	subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and i	its			
	subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online	e via			
	the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is re				
	for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to t	the			
	City. Contractor and their subcontractor(s) shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labo	r			
	Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor				
	4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply w				
	California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 conce				
	employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held				
	responsible for the compliance of their subcontractors with section	ns			
	1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.5. Working Hours. Contractor and subcontractors shall comply w	ith			
	California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but				
	limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to				
	eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked				
	excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/2 t				
	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each other the second statement of the se	•			
	the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per we				
	violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
	6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include	at a			
	minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they e				
	into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1	771.1,			
	1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordan	ice with			
	California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payr				
	compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Con-				
	certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the				
	California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured				
	liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance				
	accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this				
	Contract."	-			
	8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Comp	liance			
	Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with				
	contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deeme				
	inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other government				
	entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assis				
	please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contract				
	Department at 619-236-6000.				
	9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This				
	is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. contractor or subcontractor shall not be gualified to bid on, be listed				
	in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of t				
	Public Contract Code, or engage in the performance of any contra				
	public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless	-			
Notes: T	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are availab	le at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/		
					AST PAGE
	IMPORTANT!			-	TOTAL
_					IUIAL
o ensur	e prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipme to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abov	ents and invoices;	all invoices must be		
nected t	to billing Contact person at Bill-10 address listed abov	C C			





Date: 07/31/2017

Page 3 of 4

	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Un	nit Price	Exten	ded Price
	currently registered and qualified to perform the work purr Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1 is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contra submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the P Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform pul pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awa 9.1 A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontr is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest o for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty regis specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcon replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Put Code section 4107. 9.2 A contract entered into with any contractor or subco violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subjeci cancellation, provided that a contract for public work shall unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the failure of the a body, contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the of section 1725.5 of this section. 9.3 By performing services detailed in this purchase orde is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontract on this public works project are registered with the DIR in with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contra proof of registration to the City upon request. B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Liv Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 the LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates an unless an exemption applies. SDMC sections 22.4201 the City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contra and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordan section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. S contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facili agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage emplo	771.1.(a), "[i]t ctor to usiness and ublic Contract olic work arded." actor who n a response to r grounds of the bid g, the tration fee tractor is olic Contract ntractor in t to not be awarding requirements or, Contractor tors used compliance ctor shall provide ing Wage rough 22.4245. The d other benefits uires each n the act. LWO wage nee with SDMC service ties a rates to covered agrees to ionaires cable regulations SDMC section r a determination Vage Ordinance					
2	B-1 Carmel Creek	06/30/2018	12 MON	USD	2,392.87	USD	28,714.4
3	C-1 Carmel Del Mar	06/30/2018	12 MON	USD	2,225.84	USD	26,710.0
4	D-1 Carmel Valley Community Parks	06/30/2018	12 MON	USD	4,243.89	USD	50,926.6
5	E-1 Solana Highlands	06/30/2018	12 MON	USD	2,356.74	USD	28,280.8
_	A-2 Ashley Falls NP Comfort Station	06/30/2018	12 MON	USD	570.57	USD	6,846.8
6				+			
	he Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are	available at http://sandiego	.gov/purchasing/	C	EE LA	STI	DACE





Date: 07/31/2017

Page 4 of 4

B C2 Carmel Del Mar Comfort Station 06/30/2018 12 MON USD 540.89 USD 6,493 9 0-2 Carmel Valley Comfort Station 06/30/2018 12 MON USD 540.89 USD 6,493 10 E-2 Samel Valley Comfort Station 06/30/2018 12 MON USD 540.89 USD 6,493 10 E-2 Samel Valley Comfort Station 08/30/2018 12 MON USD 352.82 USD 4,233 11 Gopher & Ground Squirret Control 08/30/2018 32.783 EA USD 1.00 USD 32.785 12 Extraordinary Labor 06/30/2018 32.783 EA USD 1.00 USD 32.785 13 Depresent Contract - Monitor Tom services at: Depresent Contract - Monitor Black (89/562-1015 Depresent Contract - Monitors for: State Park (P) Fairs State Pa		ER VIGILA		l				
B C 2 Carmel Del Mar Comfort Station 06/30/2018 12 MON USD 54/08 USD 6,498 P 2 Carmel Valley Comfort Station 06/30/2018 12 MON USD 54/08 USD 6,498 10 E-2 Carmel Valley Comfort Station 06/30/2018 12 MON USD 54/08 USD 6,498 10 E-2 Solana Highlands Joint Use CS 06/30/2018 12 MON USD 53/3 USD 98/2 11 Gopher & Ground Squirel Control 06/30/2018 32,793 EA USD 1.00 USD 32,793 12 Extraordinary Labor 06/30/2018 32,793 EA USD 1.00 USD 32,793 12 Ease send invoides to: Ease send invoide to: Ease send invoide to: Ease send invoides	.ine #	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/UM	Un	it Price	Exte	nded Price
Image: state of the s	7	B-2 Carmel Creek Comfort Station	06/30/2018	12 MOI	I USD	540.89	USD	6,490.6
10 E-2 Solana Highlands Joint Use CS 063002018 12 MON USD 352.82 USD 4.233 11 Gepler & Ground Squirrel Control 063002018 12 MON USD 83.33 USD 988 12 Extraordinary Labor 063002018 32,733 EA USD 1.00 USD 8.33 USD 32,733 EA 12 Extraordinary Labor 063002018 32,733 EA USD 1.00 USD 8.32,733 13 Extraordinary Labor 063002018 32,733 EA USD 1.00 USD 32,733 14 Camel Valley Community Parks for FV 2018. East Society or or team involves to: East Society or team involves Society or team involve	8	C-2 Carmel Del Mar Comfort Station	06/30/2018	12 MON		540.89	USD	6,490.6
11 Gopher & Ground Squirrel Control 06/30/2016 12 MON USD 83.33 USD 06/01 12 Torrowide the City of San Diego, Park and Recreation Department, Community Parks of FV 2018. 32,793 EA USD 1.00 USD 32,793 Community Parks ID Molitor, with park and conflot noon services at Community Parks of FV 2018. Department Contact: Angelina Black (859)552-1915 USD 1.00 USD 32,793 Please send involtes to: Sim Diego Ca. 02101 Emai: KMaulay@isandiago.gov or Mail: Community Parks 1 21/25 Parks 01 Imail: Community Parks 1 21/25 Park Bodiward 40h Floor San Diego Ca. 02101 End Imail: Community Parks 1 Imail: Community Parks 1 21/25 Park Bodiward 40h Floor San Diego Ca. 02101 End Imail: Community Parks 1 Imail: Community Parks 1 San Diego Ca. 02101 End End Imail: Community Parks 1 Imail: Community Parks 1 Visite The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandiego.gov/purchasing/ Imail: Line Item Total S 233.024 Important1 Important Important Imail: San 0 233.024	9	D-2 Carmel Valley Comfort Station	06/30/2018	12 MON		540.89	USD	6,490.6
12 Extracrdinary Labor 00/30/2018 32,793 EA USD 1.00 USD 32.793 13 To provide the City of San Diego, Park and Recreation Department, Community Parks ID VSUB. Department Contact: Angelina Black (858)/552-1815 1.00 USD 1.00 USD 32.793 EA USD 1.00 USD 32.793 Please send invoices to: Email: KMabulay 6sandlego, gov or Mail: Community Parks 1 2125 1.00 <t< td=""><td>10</td><td>E-2 Solana Highlands Joint Use CS</td><td>06/30/2018</td><td>12 MON</td><td></td><td>352.82</td><td>USD</td><td>4,233.8</td></t<>	10	E-2 Solana Highlands Joint Use CS	06/30/2018	12 MON		352.82	USD	4,233.8
To provide the City of San Diego, Park and Recreation Department, Community Parks for FY 2018. Department Contact: Angeina Black (689552-1615 Please send invites to: Entry Entry Parks for FY 2019. 2129 Park Bouleward 4h Floor San Diego Ca, 92101 Netes: The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://sandlego.gov/purchasing/ Inter Total \$ 233,024. Tax \$ 0.	11	Gopher & Ground Squirrel Control	06/30/2018	12 MON		83.33	USD	999.9
IMPORTANT! Line Item Total \$ 233,024. Tax \$ 0.	12	To provide the City of San Diego, Park and Recreation Department, Community Parks I Division, with park and comfort room services at Carmel Valley Community Parks for FY 2018. Department Contact: Angelina Black (858)552-1615 Please send invoices to: Email: KMabulay@sandiego.gov or Mail: Community Parks 1 2125 Park Boulevard 4th Floor	06/30/2018	32,793 EA	USD	1.00	USD	32,793.0
IMPORTANT! Line Item Total \$ 233,024. Tax \$ 0.								
IMPORTANT! Line Item Total \$ 233,024. Tax \$ 0.								
IMPORTANT! Line Item Total \$ 233,024. Tax \$ 0.			t batto //a a - "					
								233,024.0 0.0
perted to Billing Contact person at Bill To address listed above. 233,024.) ensure	ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be ected to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above						233,024.0